Form PTO-1595 RECORDAT Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services F



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 45-308

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ivor Wynn Jones	
Glyn Atherton	Name: Foseco International Limited
Francis Michael Stackpool	Internal Address: Street Address: Coleshill Road
	Fazeley, Tamworth
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	- Tazetey, Talliworth
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Staffordshire
	State/Country: <u>United Kingdom</u>
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: <u>B78 3TL</u>
Execution Date: December 24, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/472,935	
· (2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Enclosed
2.,,411,241,44001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Bryan H. Davidson	January 21, 2004
	nature Date
Reg. No. 30,251	
	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
1	
/2004 LMUELLER 00000159 10472935	

Document7

(8)

(9)

Our Ref: 45-308

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name: Ionotec Limited Street Address: 14 Berkeley Court, Manor Park, Runcorn City: Cheshire State: United Kingdom Zip: WA7 1TQ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (4) **(4)** (5) (5) (6) (6) **(7)** (7)

(8)

(9)

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
inventor(s)	hereinafter
referred to	as ASSIGNOR(s)

**RECORDED: 01/21/2004** 

referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)	
(1) IVOR WYNN JONES GLYN ATHERTON	
GLYN ATHERTON	
(2) FRANCIS MICHAEL STACK	(POOL
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
has/have invented certain new and useful improvements	entitled:-
solid electrolyte sensorfor monitoring the in a fluid particularly molten metal	
for which invention application for Letters Patent of the	United States of America (a) is about to be
made; (b) has been made on September 26, 200	)3 under Serial No. 10/4/2,935
AND WHEREAS	
Foseco International Limited and Ionotec	Limited
(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acc Patent to be obtained therefor;	uiring an interest therein and in the Letters
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may corby ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DC consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invespecification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) of preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said inheld and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be and sale not been made.	DLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable lged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and States of America, and not elsewhere, the ention, as fully set forth and described in the on 20 day of SEPTEMBER \$\frac{20}{2}\$ vention, application and Letters Patent to be the term for which said Letters Patent is
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this	4th. day of Decenter 19 2003
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
Salabor (J.S. BLACKSLAN)	(1) you wantout
Tola a. Lender (JA PENDER)	(2)

PATENT REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0354